18th March, 2022

DCS – Listing
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed a disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format, with respect to SUDARSHAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Scrip Code: 506655, Scrip Symbol: SUDARSCHEM).

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours faithful

RAJESM B. RATHI

Copy to: SUDARSHAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

162 Wellesley Road, Pune – 411 001, Maharashtra, India (shares@sudarshan.com)

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	SUDARSI LIMITED	IAN CHEMIC	AL INDUSTRIES
	s) of the acquirer <u>#seller and Persons-Acting in Concert</u> with the acquirer	Rajesh B. I	Rathi	
Wheth Group	er the acquirer / seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter	Yes	146 He 1 147 4 148	55: 2 *-2 *-2 *-2 *-2
Name(Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	9.5	al Stock Exchan BSE Limited (B	ge of India Limited SE)
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	fore the acquisition / sale -under consideration, lding of :	(C) at 1 at	0.000 at 2 a	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	3995429	5.77	5.77
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	egenemateri (Army Nil	Nil	Nil
<u>e)</u>	Total (a+b+c+d)	3995429	5.77	5.77
	Details of acquisition / sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	41779	0.06	0.06
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Principal and the second secon	Nil	Nil
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	41779	0.06	0.06

S 19 S II 1884 MARK T WILLIAMS CHIMPS OF SPIN CLUME SE	7	mgray to the many of	7
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:		America de la companya de la company	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4037208	5.83	5.83
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other insurument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		NII and a contract of the cont	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4037208	5.83	5.83
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Acquisition Open Mark		Shares through
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR-or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	16.03.2022	and 17.03.2022	N 500 5 1 003
	on 16.03. i.e. 0.01%	2022 and 3,5 6 were acquir te, 41,779 Equi	0.05% were acquired 596 Equity Shares ed on 17.03.2022. ty Shares i.e. 0.06%
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		4,500/- (divided res of Rs. 2/- eac	l into 6,92,27,250 ch)
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale		64,500/- (divided res of Rs. 2/- eac	l into 6,92,27,250 ch)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		4,500/- (divided res of Rs. 2/- each	into 6,92,27,250 ch)

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Details of the shares held by the Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company are as under:

Particulars	Details of the Promoter and Promoter Group		
	Shares held	Percentage	
Prior to acquisition of shares	2,47,34,992	35.73%	
After acquisition of shares	2,47,76,771	35.79%	

RAYESH B. RATHI

Place: Pune

Date: 18th March, 2022